2020/04/28 Ver 5                           Page 1
SPN166T04
N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
DESCRIPTION  APPLICATIONS
The SPN166T04 is the N-Channel logic
enhancement mode power field effect transistor
which is produced using super high cell density
DMOS trench technology. This high density

7 D Drain
8 D Drain
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Part Marking
SPN166T04T220TGB TO-220-3L SPN166T04
SPN166T04ST251TGB TO-251S-3L SPN166T04
SPN166T04T252RGB TO-252-2L SPN166T04
  SPN166T04T262RGB  TO-263-2L SPN166T04
SPN166T04DN8RGB PPAK5x6-8L SPN166T04
※ SPN166T04T220TGB : Tube ; Pb – Free ; Halogen – Free
※ SPN166T04ST251TGB : Tube ; Pb – Free ; Halogen – Free
※ SPN166T04T252RGB : Tape& Reel ; Pb – Free ; Halogen – Free
※ SPN166T04DN8RGB : Tape&Reel ; Pb – Free ; Halogen - Free
※ SPN166T04T262RGB : Tape& Reel ; Pb – Free ; Halogen – Free
2020/04/28 Ver 5                           Page 3
SPN166T04
N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
ABSOULTE MAXIMUM RATINGS